CASE NUMBER: 2302062/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Ms Aine Girijotiene

Respondent: Mr D Flatman t/a The Southern Belle

Heard at: Ashford

Before: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE CORRIGAN

**Sitting Alone** 

## Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: No appearance

PRELIMINARY HEARING On: 24 April 2019

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The Tribunal does not find the Claimant's claim for unpaid holiday pay well-founded and it is dismissed.
- 2. The Respondent wrongfully dismissed the Claimant without notice and the Respondent is ordered to pay £780 to the Claimant.
- 3. This sum consists of:

2 weeks' notice pay £240 25% uplift (failure to follow disciplinary process) £60 4 weeks' pay £480

(failure to provide written particulars of employment)

Employment Judge Corrigan 24 April 2019

lote: Reasons for the Judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is

## **CASE NUMBER: 2302062/2018**

presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

2